
 

 

 

Important dates for your calendar from Wootton Upper School for 2024-2025 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Friday 29th November Staff training day – School is closed to pupils 

Monday 13th January – Friday 17th January Year 9 In class assessments 

Thursday 6th February Year 9 Options information event 
(More information to follow) 

Week beginning Monday 10th February Year 9 Grade sheet home 

Thursday 13th February Year 9 Parents evening – 3.30-8pm 

Thursday 24th April – Friday 2nd May Year 9 In class assessments 

Thursday 22nd May Year 9 Grade sheets sent home 

Wednesday 2nd July Summer Art Exhibition and Creative Arts Showcase 

 
Year 10 

 

Monday 23rd September – Friday 4th October Year 10 in Class Assessments 

Thursday 24th October Year 10 Grade sheets sent home 

Friday 29th November Staff training day – School is closed to pupils 

Week beginning 24th March Year 10 Mock exams 

Thursday 15th May Year 10 Grade sheets home 

Thursday 22nd May Year 10 Parents Evening 

Wednesday 2nd July Summer Art Exhibition and Creative Arts Showcase 

 
Year 11 

 

Tuesday 24th September Kimberley College Open Evening at Kimberley College from 4.30pm 

Monday 7th – Friday 11th October Modern Foreign Languages mock speaking exams 

Monday 14th – Friday 18th October Year 11 Mock exams 

Thursday 14th November Year 11 Grade sheets sent home and Year 11 Parents evening – 
3.30-8pm 

Friday 29th November Staff training day – School is closed to pupils 

Monday 13th January – Friday 17th January Year 11 Modern Foreign Languages Mock Speaking exams 2 

Monday 27th January – Friday 7th February Year 11 Mock exams 2 

Thursday 6th March Year 11 Grade sheet sent home 

GCSE Exams start – Further information will follow regarding dates and ongoing BTEC assessments. 

Wednesday 25th June Contingency Day – This is the last day a GCSE exam can take 
place/could take place if necessary 

Thursday 26th June Year 11 Prom – Date to be confirmed 

Wednesday 2nd July Summer Art Exhibition and Creative Arts Showcase 

 
❖ Some GCSE courses have ongoing assessments, and you will be updated in due course. 

 
 

Other dates 
 

Thursday 26th September Open Evening for 2025-2026 pupils and parents/carers at 
Wootton Upper School 

Thursday 12th June New Year 9 intake for 2025-2026 Information evening 

 


